Datasheet FG-111B
Mass Flow Meter for Gases
Measurement / control system
Accuracy (incl. linearity) : ± 0,5% Rd plus ± 0,1% FS
(Based on actual calibration)
Repeatability : < ± 0,2% Rd
Turndown : 1 : 150 (in analog mode 1:50)
Multi Gas / Multi Range gases : embedded gas data for Air, N2, Ar, H2, O2,

    EtherCAT, PROFINET, Modbus RTU/ASCII, FLOW-BUS
EL-FLOW Prestige  Mass Flow Meter model FG-111B
> Model number identification
> Mass flow measuring principle (DTB)
The heart of the thermal mass flow meter/controller is the sensor, that
consists of a stainless steel capillary tube fitted with two combined
windings for heating and temperature measurement, and an
additional temperature sensor for sensor stability. The two windings
are electrically powered to warm up the tube above ambient
temperature. As long as there is no gas flow, the power required to
warm up the windings evenly is equal for both windings, resulting in a
zero value measured by the flow sensor.
When gas is flowing, the resistance of the laminar flow element
ensures that a small proportional portion of the flow is fed to the
sensor. This cold gas cools the first sensor winding. In order to
maintain a constant average temperature over the first winding, the
power to this winding is increased to provide additional heat. The
second winding sees that the gas has been warmed up, so the power
to the second winding is decreased to maintain a constant average
temperature over this winding.
Base
1  Meter
Communication (I/O)
A  RS232 + analog (n/c control)
B  RS232 + analog (n/o control)
D  RS232 + DeviceNet (n/c)
E  RS232 + DeviceNet (n/o)
M  RS232 + Modbus (n/c)
N  RS232 + Modbus (n/o)
P  RS232 + PROFIBUS DP (n/c)
Q  RS232 + PROFIBUS DP (n/o)
R  RS232 + FLOW-BUS (n/c)
S  RS232 + FLOW-BUS (n/o)
T  RS232 + EtherCAT (n/c)
U  RS232 + EtherCAT (n/o)
V  RS232 + PROFINET (n/c)
W RS232 + PROFINET (n/o)
FG
Pressure rating
1   100 bar
Seals
V   Viton® (factory standard)
E   EPDM
K   Kalrez® (FFKM)
Connections (in/out)
1    1/8“ OD compression type
2    ¼“ OD compression type
3    6 mm OD compression type
4  12 mm OD compression type
5    ½” OD compression type
8    ¼” Face seal male
9   other
0   none
Supply voltage
D   + 15…24 Vdc
N N NA NNN A A A NN A
Flow ranges
1B   0…7 / 0…20000 mln/min
Analog output
A   0…5 Vdc
B   0…10 Vdc
F    0…20 mA sourcing
G   4…20 mA sourcing
A A
Controller mode
A   Analog control
D   Digital control
Digital communication via 9-pin D
A   RS232 - FLOW-BUS (Default)
B   RS485 – FLOW-BUS
C   RS485 – Modbus RTU
D   RS485 – Modbus ASCII
Customized I/O Options